

Response to Request for Information

Reference EIR 000199
Date 5 January 2018

Contaminated Land Register

Request:

- 1) Please can you provide all entries found within your Local Authority Contaminated Land Register under Part 2a Environmental Protection Act 1990. Please include:
 - A. Site name
 - B. Address of the site
 - B. Coordinates of the effected site (northing, easting would be preferred)
 - C. Remediation status of the site

[Please see attached providing you with our response.](#)
- 2) Please can you confirm any changes to the Contaminated Land Register since January 2016?

[I can confirm that we have updated our register of contaminated land since 2016.](#)

Property Address					Date Determined	Grid Reference	Comments
29	Bransdale Close	Whitmore Reans	Wolverhampton	WV6 0TN	13/04/2011	SJ390205,300209	property remediated 2017
37	Bransdale Close	Whitmore Reans	Wolverhampton	WV6 0TN	13/04/2011	SJ390260,300316	property remediated 2017
38	Bransdale Close	Whitmore Reans	Wolverhampton	WV6 0TN	13/04/2011	SJ390265,300272	property remediated 2017
39	Bransdale Close	Whitmore Reans	Wolverhampton	WV6 0TN	13/04/2011	SJ390262,300309	property remediated 2017
40	Bransdale Close	Whitmore Reans	Wolverhampton	WV6 0TN	13/04/2011	SJ390265,300278	property remediated 2017
41	Bransdale Close	Whitmore Reans	Wolverhampton	WV6 0TN	13/04/2011	SJ390262,300303	property remediated 2017
43	Bransdale Close	Whitmore Reans	Wolverhampton	WV6 0TH	13/04/2011	SJ390263,300296	property remediated 2017
9	Cheyney Close	Whitmore Reans	Wolverhampton	WV6 0XE	13/04/2011	SJ390524,300081	property remediated 2017
21	Farndale Avenue	Whitmore Reans	Wolverhampton	WV6 0TG	13/04/2011	SJ389966,300298	property remediated 2017
23	Farndale Avenue	Whitmore Reans	Wolverhampton	WV6 0TG	13/04/2011	SJ389974,300297	property remediated
27	Farndale Avenue	Whitmore Reans	Wolverhampton	WV6 0TG	13/04/2011	SJ389990,300289	property remediated 2017
29	Farndale Avenue	Whitmore Reans	Wolverhampton	WV6 0TG	23/10/2009	SJ390002,300270	property remediated 2017
31	Farndale Avenue	Whitmore Reans	Wolverhampton	WV6 0TG	13/04/2011	SJ390046,300245	property remediated 2017
33	Farndale Avenue	Whitmore Reans	Wolverhampton	WV6 0TG	13/04/2011	SJ390048,300238	property remediated 2017
35	Farndale Avenue	Whitmore Reans	Wolverhampton	WV6 0TG	13/04/2011	SJ390054,300230	property remediated 2017
37	Farndale Avenue	Whitmore Reans	Wolverhampton	WV6 0TG	13/04/2011	SJ390054,300223	property remediated 2017
83	Gatis Street	Whitmore Reans	Wolverhampton	WV6 0ET	13/04/2011	SJ390386,300071	property remediated 2017
90	Gatis Street	Whitmore Reans	Wolverhampton	WV6 0EW	13/04/2011	SJ390509,300168	property remediated 2017
92	Gatis Street	Whitmore Reans	Wolverhampton	WV6 0EW	13/04/2011	SJ390516,300171	property remediated 2017
26	Glaisdale Gardens	Whitmore Reans	Wolverhampton	WV6 0TU	13/04/2011	SJ390177,300115	property remediated 2017
32	Glaisdale Gardens	Whitmore Reans	Wolverhampton	WV6 0TU	13/04/2011	SJ390181,300134	property remediated 2017
41	Glaisdale Gardens	Whitmore Reans	Wolverhampton	WV6 0TT	13/04/2011	SJ390131,300135	property remediated 2017
69	Glaisdale Gardens	Whitmore Reans	Wolverhampton	WV6 0TT	13/04/2011	SJ390146,300223	property remediated in October 2011
111	Glaisdale Gardens	Whitmore Reans	Wolverhampton	WV6 0TT	13/04/2011	SJ390272,300250	property remediated 2017
2	Ingleby Gardens	Whitmore Reans	Wolverhampton	WV6 0TH	13/04/2011	SJ390061,300293	property remediated 2017
6	Ingleby Gardens	Whitmore Reans	Wolverhampton	WV6 0TH	13/04/2011	SJ390060,300305	property remediated 2017
8	Ingleby Gardens	Whitmore Reans	Wolverhampton	WV6 0TH	23/10/2009	SJ390051,300309	property remediated 2017
10	Ingleby Gardens	Whitmore Reans	Wolverhampton	WV6 0TH	13/04/2011	SJ390059,300318	property remediated 2017
15	Ingleby Gardens	Whitmore Reans	Wolverhampton	WV6 0TH	13/04/2011	SJ390020,300252	property remediated 2017
16	Ingleby Gardens	Whitmore Reans	Wolverhampton	WV6 0TH	13/04/2011	SJ390055,300341	property remediated 2017
17	Ingleby Gardens	Whitmore Reans	Wolverhampton	WV6 0TH	13/04/2011	SJ390018,300258	property remediated 2017
18	Ingleby Gardens	Whitmore Reans	Wolverhampton	WV6 0TH	13/04/2011	SJ390024,300336	property remediated 2017
19	Ingleby Gardens	Whitmore Reans	Wolverhampton	WV6 0TH	13/04/2011	SJ390013,300262	property remediated 2017
20	Ingleby Gardens	Whitmore Reans	Wolverhampton	WV6 0TH	13/04/2011	SJ390016,300335	property remediated 2017
21	Ingleby Gardens	Whitmore Reans	Wolverhampton	WV6 0TH	13/04/2011	SJ390012,300268	property remediated 2017
22	Ingleby Gardens	Whitmore Reans	Wolverhampton	WV6 0TH	13/04/2011	SJ390009,300334	property remediated 2017
23	Ingleby Gardens	Whitmore Reans	Wolverhampton	WV6 0TH	23/10/2009	SJ390021,300275	property remediated 2017
25	Ingleby Gardens	Whitmore Reans	Wolverhampton	WV6 0TH	23/10/2009	SJ390019,300285	property remediated 2017
27	Ingleby Gardens	Whitmore Reans	Wolverhampton	WV6 0TH	23/10/2009	SJ390017,300290	property remediated 2017
29	Ingleby Gardens	Whitmore Reans	Wolverhampton	WV6 0TH	13/04/2011	SJ390008,300296	property remediated 2017
31	Ingleby Gardens	Whitmore Reans	Wolverhampton	WV6 0TH	23/10/2009	SJ389977,300307	property remediated 2017
33	Ingleby Gardens	Whitmore Reans	Wolverhampton	WV6 0TH	23/10/2009	SJ389977,300313	property remediated 2017
34	Ingleby Gardens	Whitmore Reans	Wolverhampton	WV6 0TH	13/04/2011	SJ390052,300365	property remediated 2017
35	Ingleby Gardens	Whitmore Reans	Wolverhampton	WV6 0TH	13/04/2011	SJ389965,300320	property remediated 2017
37	Ingleby Gardens	Whitmore Reans	Wolverhampton	WV6 0TH	13/04/2011	SJ389965,300329	property remediated 2017
43	Ingleby Gardens	Whitmore Reans	Wolverhampton	WV6 0TH	13/04/2011	SJ389961,300353	property remediated 2017
3	Marksbury Close	Whitmore Reans	Wolverhampton	WV6 0XD	13/04/2011	SJ390429,300149	property remediated 2017

Property Address					Date Determined	Grid Reference	Comments
5	Marksbury Close	Whitmore Reans	Wolverhampton	WV6 0XD	13/04/2011	SJ390434,300160	property remediated 2017
22	Marksbury Close	Whitmore Reans	Wolverhampton	WV6 0XD	13/04/2011	SJ390424,300254	property remediated 2017
24	Marksbury Close	Whitmore Reans	Wolverhampton	WV6 0XD	13/04/2011	SJ390415,300254	property remediated 2017
26	Marksbury Close	Whitmore Reans	Wolverhampton	WV6 0XD	13/04/2011	SJ390408,300254	property remediated 2017
28	Marksbury Close	Whitmore Reans	Wolverhampton	WV6 0XD	13/04/2011	SJ390402,300254	property remediated 2017
30	Marksbury Close	Whitmore Reans	Wolverhampton	WV6 0XD	13/04/2011	SJ390395,300251	property remediated 2017
7	Roxby Gardens	Whitmore Reans	Wolverhampton	WV6 0TL	13/04/2011	SJ390130,300351	property remediated 2017
10	Roxby Gardens	Whitmore Reans	Wolverhampton	WV6 0TL	13/04/2011	SJ390144,300303	property remediated 2017
12	Roxby Gardens	Whitmore Reans	Wolverhampton	WV6 0TL	23/10/2009	SJ390149,300313	property remediated 2017
14	Roxby Gardens	Whitmore Reans	Wolverhampton	WV6 0TL	13/04/2011	SJ390158,300305	property remediated 2017
15	Roxby Gardens	Whitmore Reans	Wolverhampton	WV6 0TL	13/04/2011	SJ390154,300354	property remediated 2017
16	Roxby Gardens	Whitmore Reans	Wolverhampton	WV6 0TL	13/04/2011	SJ390166,300306	property remediated 2017
20	Roxby Gardens	Whitmore Reans	Wolverhampton	WV6 0TL	13/04/2011	SJ390180,300308	property remediated 2017
22	Roxby Gardens	Whitmore Reans	Wolverhampton	WV6 0TL	13/04/2011	SJ390187,300310	property remediated 2017
28	Roxby Gardens	Whitmore Reans	Wolverhampton	WV6 0TL	23/10/2009	SJ390206,300321	property remediated 2017
29	Roxby Gardens	Whitmore Reans	Wolverhampton	WV6 0TL	13/04/2011	SJ390211,300362	property remediated 2017
30	Roxby Gardens	Whitmore Reans	Wolverhampton	WV6 0TL	23/10/2009	SJ390248,300321	property remediated 2017
32	Roxby Gardens	Whitmore Reans	Wolverhampton	WV6 0TL	13/04/2011	SJ390257,300329	property remediated 2017
34	Roxby Gardens	Whitmore Reans	Wolverhampton	WV6 0TL	13/04/2011	SJ390256,300335	property remediated 2017
36	Roxby Gardens	Whitmore Reans	Wolverhampton	WV6 0TL	23/10/2009	SJ390244,300340	property remediated 2017
38	Roxby Gardens	Whitmore Reans	Wolverhampton	WV6 0TL	13/04/2011	SJ390253,300347	property remediated 2017
40	Roxby Gardens	Whitmore Reans	Wolverhampton	WV6 0TL	13/04/2011	SJ390253,300353	property remediated 2017
41	Roxby Gardens	Whitmore Reans	Wolverhampton	WV6 0TL	13/04/2011	SJ390179,300373	property remediated 2017
42	Roxby Gardens	Whitmore Reans	Wolverhampton	WV6 0TL	23/10/2009 & 13/4/2011	SJ390242,300358	property remediated 2017
43	Roxby Gardens	Whitmore Reans	Wolverhampton	WV6 0TL	13/04/2011	SJ390181,300366	property remediated 2017
44	Roxby Gardens	Whitmore Reans	Wolverhampton	WV6 0TL	13/04/2011	SJ390252,300366	property remediated 2017
45	Roxby Gardens	Whitmore Reans	Wolverhampton	WV6 0TL	13/04/2011	SJ390133,300360	property remediated 2017
1	Whernside Drive	Whitmore Reans	Wolverhampton	WV6 0TQ	13/04/2011	SJ390064,300235	property remediated 2017
9	Whernside Drive	Whitmore Reans	Wolverhampton	WV6 0TJ	13/04/2011	SJ390074,300289	property remediated 2017
11	Whernside Drive	Whitmore Reans	Wolverhampton	WV6 0TJ	13/04/2011	SJ390073,300296	property remediated 2017
15	Whernside Drive	Whitmore Reans	Wolverhampton	WV6 0TJ	13/04/2011	SJ390073,300301	property remediated 2017
17	Whernside Drive	Whitmore Reans	Wolverhampton	WV6 0TJ	13/04/2011	SJ390072,300307	property remediated 2017
19	Whernside Drive	Whitmore Reans	Wolverhampton	WV6 0TJ	13/04/2011	SJ390071,300313	property remediated 2017
23	Whernside Drive	Whitmore Reans	Wolverhampton	WV6 0TJ	13/04/2011	SJ390069,300327	property remediated 2017
27	Whernside Drive	Whitmore Reans	Wolverhampton	WV6 0TJ	13/04/2011	SJ390067,300340	property remediated 2017
33	Whernside Drive	Whitmore Reans	Wolverhampton	WV6 0TJ	13/04/2011	SJ390063,300367	property remediated 2017